<u>Ladies European Championship in Sweden - FEGAT 2022</u>

Tuesday, 9th August 2022

3 pm picking up of all the competitors and the fellow travelers with bus at Stockholm Arlanda Airport Terminal 4. Short stop 5.10 pm to 5.40 pm at Tönnebro Inn for a coffee break. 7.40 pm arrival at the First Hotel Strand in Sundsvall for accommodation.

https://www.firsthotels.com/hotels/sweden/sundsvall/first-hotel-strand/? ga=2.68282070.636543866.1655709077-1882253077.1655709077

8.15 pm Welcome dinner at the hotel.

Wednesday, 10th August 2022

Breakfast.

8 am travel with bus to Bollnäs Racecourse. Arrival around 10.25 am.

12.10 am. Races at Bollnäs Racecourse. 2 races of the championship. Lunch at the course.

3 pm departure from the Racecourse to Sundsvall and First Hotel Strand. Arrival 5.25 pm

7 pm departure with bus to a restaurant at the sea for dinner at around 8 pm.

Thursday, 11th August 2022

Breakfast.

10 pm. Departure from the hotel by bus to Bergsåker Racecourse. Arrival at 10.15 pm.

12.20 pm. Races at Bergsåkers Racecourse. 2 last races of the championship. Lunch at the course. Podium and medal ceremony at the course.

InformationClassification: Internal

3 pm. Departure from the Racecourse to thehotel. Arrival at 3.15 pm

5 pm Rooftop tour to see the beautiful view of Sundsvall.

https://takvandring.com/en/

8 pm. Gala dinner.

Friday, 12th August 2022

Breakfast.

9am Departure with bus to Stockholm Arlanda Airport Terminal 4. Short stop 11am to 11.30am at Tönnebro Inn for a coffee break.

1.40pm Arrival to Stockholm Arlanda Airport terminal 4

PRICE: € 700 PER PERSON+ € 80 PER PERSON FOR THE TRAVEL BETWEEN STOCKHOLM AND SUNDSVALL (ROUND-TRIP)

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: 30/06/2022.

PAYMENT DEADLINE: 15/07/2022.

PAYMENT TO: Bergsåkers B-tränar- & amatörklubb.

BANK: Handelsbanken

BIC: HANDSESS

IBAN: SE206000 0000 0005 08609011

We would appreciate it if you booked double rooms if possible. Rooms are mostly equipped with two single beds.

If you have any questions regarding the program please contact us through e-mail at:

hans.lindgren@hotmail.com

InformationClassification: Internal